## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Andrew Zhuk			12/19/2008			
Weili Yu			12/29/2008			
Hoang Mai Trankiei	m		12/02/2008			
Neville Sonnenberg			12/16/2008			
Kevin Leslie Powell			12/10/2008			
Yiqian Eric Liu			12/19/2008			
Robert L. Lescanec			12/10/2008			
Steve S. Hahn			12/19/2008			
Joseph Allan DePu	ydt		01/06/2009			
Cinzia Simonis de (	Cloke		12/18/2008			
Alan Crook			12/18/2008			
Name: Street Address:		Gillette Company Gillette Park				
Internal Address:		e Gillette Park Legal Patent Department - 3-E				
City:	Boston					
State/Country:	MASSACHU	SETTS				
Postal Code:	02127					
	ERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		12951111				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(617)46	3-3450				
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc	cessful.			
Phone:	617-463					
Email:	centrald	docket.im@pg.com PATENT				
501356957			REEL: 025387 FRAME: 0136			

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Global Lega Sycamore Building - 4th Floor 299 East Sixth Street CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		8120D/Z-04669D			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Austin P. Wang			
Total Attachments: 12         source=Assignment#page1.tif         source=Assignment#page2.tif         source=Assignment#page3.tif         source=Assignment#page4.tif         source=Assignment#page5.tif         source=Assignment#page6.tif         source=Assignment#page7.tif         source=Assignment#page8.tif         source=Assignment#page1.tif         source=Assignment#page1.tif         source=Assignment#page1.tif					

source=Assignment#page12.tif

Page 1 of 12

## GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that we are the joint inventors and we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **RAZOR BLADES AND RAZORS**, Attorney's Docket No. **8120/Z-04669** and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number **11/392,127** on **March 29, 2006**.

Andrew Zhuk of 117 Central Street, Apartment F-11, Acton, Massachusetts 01720 USA Weili Yu of 9 Kamark Drive, Medfield, Massachusetts 02052 USA Hoang Mai Trankiem of 21 Beacon Street, Apartment 3R, Boston, Massachusetts 02108 USA Neville Sonnenberg of 101 Hanson Road, Newton, Massachusetts 02459 USA Kevin Leslie Powell of 21 St. Mary's Road, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 3UE, United Kingdom Yiqian Eric Liu of 11 Donald Street, Lexington, Massachusetts 02420 USA Robert L. Lescanec of 1 Saint George Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02118 USA Steve S. Hahn of 7 Trinity Court, Wellesley, Massachusetts 02481 USA Joseph Allan DePuydt of 65 Longwood Road, Quincy, Massachusetts 02169 USA Cinzia Simonis de Cloke of 140 Brattle Street, Arlington, Massachusetts 02474 USA Alan Crook of 15 Silchester Road, Hampshire, Berkshire, RG26 3EB, United Kingdom

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, we assign to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in THE GILLETTE COMPANY. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 11/392,127 to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent application(s).

PATENT REEL: 025387 FRAME: 0138

Page 2 of 12

leas ule

Andrew Zhuk

191 Date

State of Massachusetts

County of Suffolk

On this 1977 day of <u>DECEMBER</u>, 2008, before me personally appeared Andrew Zhuk, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

} } SS

la Durk Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPLET SEPT 24, 2015

Page 3 of 12

Weili Yu

12 08 Date

State of Massachusetts

County of Suffolk

On this  $29^{\text{th}}$  day of 200%, before me personally appeared Weili Yu, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

} } SS

}

Elaire M Barrett Notary Public

**ELAINE M. BARRETT NOTARY PUBLIC** My commission expires Feb. 18, 2011

Page 4 of 12

MATTRANKIZM FRAME Hoang Mai Trankiem

Common weatth State of Massachusetts

- 25

County of <u>buffolk</u>

12	2/	021	2	60.	8	
Date	/				*****	

On this 2nd day of <u>December</u>, 2008, before me personally appeared Hoang Mai Trankiem, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposent the person set forth.

} } SS



Page 5 of 12

Neville Sonnenberg

12/16/2008 Date

State of Massachusetts

}
} SS
}

County of Suffolk

On this <u>16</u> th day of <u>Acember</u>, 200<u>8</u>, before me personally appeared Neville Sonnenberg, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Elin Barrett Notary Public

ELAINE M. BARRETT NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires Feb. 18, 2011

Page 6 of 12

Kei Porell

acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Witness GRAHAM JOHN SIMMS

Page 7 of 12

This E.L.

Yiqian/Erjc Liu State of Massachusetts

} } SS }

County of Suffolk

Dec 19, 2008 Date

On this  $19^{H_3}$  day of <u>December</u>, 2008, before me personally appeared Yiqian Eric Liu, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission EXP MES SEPT 24, 2015

Page 8 of 12

Robert L. Lescanec

State of Massachusetts County of Nartalk } SS

Date

On this 10<sup>th</sup> day of 000000, 200<sup>k</sup>, before me personally appeared Robert L. Lescanec, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public



Page 9 of 12

Steve S. Hahn

12/15/08 Date

State of Massachusetts

} } SS County of Suffell

On this  $\underline{19}$  day of  $\underline{0}$  day of  $\underline{0}$ ,  $200\underline{8}$ , before me personally appeared Steve S. Hahn, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Vugnica G Maginn Notary Public



Page 10 of 12

ph Allan DePuydt State of Massachusetts } } SS } County of Suffolk

1/6/09 Date

On this  $\underline{\mathcal{G}^{pp}}$  day of  $\underline{\mathcal{D}^{pp}}$ ,  $200\underline{\mathcal{G}}$ , before me personally appeared Joseph Allan DePuydt, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public MY COMMIDSION EXPIRES SEPT 24,2013

PATENT REEL: 025387 FRAME: 0147

Page 11 of 12

Cinzia Aimonia de Cloke

12/18/08 Date

State of Massachusetts

County of Suffolk

On this  $10^{11}$  day of <u>DECEMBER</u>, 2008, before me personally appeared Cinzia Simonis de Cloke, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

} } SS }

Ro Zully Notary Public MY COMMISSION

EXPLOES SEPT 24,2015

Page 12 of 12

AlanCont

18th December 2008 Date

Alan Crook

On this  $\underline{\beta H}$  day of  $\underline{\beta ecember}$ , 200 $\underline{\beta}$ , before me personally appeared Alan Crook, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Bellina Inter Witness

Gillette Global General Assignment.doc Rev. for Gillette use 1/08

**RECORDED: 11/22/2010**